## 504902151 05/07/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4948895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CLAUS REGENBERG	04/30/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELSONIC HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 6B	
City:	BRONSCHHOFEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9552	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	35504099	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbujold@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS AND BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEPP D31AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=d31aus-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045731 FRAME: 0025

504902151

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

HEPP D31AUS

For: I	■ U.S. A	nd/or □ Foreign Rights .pplication or □ U.S. Patent or(s) or □ Present Owner	Ass	ignment Recorded on Reel; Frame;
(\$1.0 consi	0), the	sideration of the payment by receipt of which is hereby , ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE to ASSIG	GNOR of the sum of One Dollar for other good and valuable
	Claus	REGENBERG		
herek	y sells,	assigns and transfers to ASS	SIGNEE:	
į	Indust	ONIC HOLDING AG riestrasse 6B chhofen CH 9552		
and t	he succe	essors, assigns and legal rep	resentatives of the A	SSIGNEE
		possessions	(_%) interest for the l	United States and its territorial
		and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to	claim priority,
in and	d to any DERS ar	and all improvements which ad which is found in:	n are disclosed in the	e invention entitled SENSOR
		U.S. Application serial no. October 12, 2017	35/504,099 (may be f	filed on illed in when known); or
	□	A change of address to wh maintenance fees is being and any legal equivalent the the right to claim priority;	ich correspondence i sent separately; or	is to be sent regarding patent
applic	:ation/pa	to, all Letters Patent to tent or any continuation(s), o ers Patent concerning any re	livision(s), renewal(s)	aid invention by the above on or substitute(s) thereof, and on thereof
has b	ASSIG een, or v	NOR hereby covenants that vill be made or entered into,	no assignment, sale which would conflict	, agreement or encumbrance with this assignment;
Letter ASSIC relate any ai and/o equiva	SNEE's in SNEE's Patent SNOR and thereto all part enforce allents the second state of the second shall be seco	request, with all pertinent fact t and any legal equivalents nd will testify about the same and will promptly execute an pers, instruments and/or affice said patent application, sa	s and documents relathereof as may be in any interference, dideliver to ASSIGNEd avits required to appaid invention and safery or desirable to care	ting to said invention and said known and/or accessible to litigation or other proceeding in the proceeding in the processible to litigation or other proceeding in the price of the procession of the price of the price paid by ASSIGNEE.
		NESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set hand this	<u>//</u>
Date:	N.C	i a ign	Claus REGENBER	G /
			d'annual de la companya de la compan	•

PATENT REEL: 045731 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 05/07/2018**